Office of the City Engineer City Hall

RACINE ON THE LAKE 730 Washington Avenue

Racine, WI 53403
oL s T 262.636.9191

City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262636 9545

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

TO: Alder Molly Jones, Chairwoman
Public Works and Services Committee

FROM: Thomas M. Eeg ﬂn 6/

Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/Operations
DATE: July 28, 2020

RE: Final Payment, Contract 20200029, Roof Replacement - Central Heating
Plant, Carlson Racine Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc., Contractor

The work on Contract 20200029, Roof Replacement - Central Heating Plant has been
completed and Carlson Racine Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc. is requesting final
payment in the amount of $55,435.00

The project was authorized by Resolution No. 0236-20, dated May 19, 2020. Funding
is available in Org-account 45040 — 57200, DPW - Building Improvements.

TME:rlh

cc: John Rooney
Jon Dragotta
File



quoooi. . _Naanas_o.m_ Mh&ﬁ._nw%ﬂ:o._awﬁ Partial Payment No. _FINAL _ 20200029 Roof Replacement - Central
6/1 to 7 i
o VilE8403 Periad from 6/1/2020 to 712372020 Heating Plent (#8953201)
Description of Wovk and/or Materials Stored on Site Quantity Unit Cost Total Cost Quantity R CoroeB | TomiCos |
Pecform Roof Replacemant st the Central Heating Plamt, 750 Washington Avenue, as

1 shown in the attact and sfications, LS 1 $47,190.00 $47,190.00

100 47190
Change Order #1 $8,425.00

100 8425
Totad Cordract Amount $55,615.00

55615

According lo the best of my knowiadge and belief, _sﬂ«uﬂ?iggaﬁggggé
5§§§§§§.n3§7§§§§w§. I further certify that afl claims
outstanding as of b iggcgﬂoﬂiﬂﬂrﬁwﬂ.sgnﬂggggi
_»uxtnbnr.ha U....ﬁanﬁn&giﬂ!a!g;ggill%
.....‘_

(Signature of Officer, Pastner, or Owner)

@%m e

| J2d/20z0
% W\mv Gi1s T ot _ (oavrc

\ﬁ.\s.«u




rage 1 or |

CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
Contract No. & Name CONTRACT NO. 20200029 Roof Replacement - Central Heating Plant
€.0. No. 1 Funding Account(s) Original Contract $ 47,190.00
45040 57200 Previous C.0.'s
Contract Total $ 47.190.00
Contractor Carison Raclne Roofing & Sheet Metal
We mutually egree to the contract change order as herein delineated.
Item Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Unit Prices, Change in Decrease Increase
No. Completion Schedule. etc. in Contract in Contract
1 Deduct redoing exposed joints In stone coping $1,435.00
2 Install new plywood and metal copings around sntire roof $9,680.00
Total Decrense $1.435.00 | XXXXXXHOKXX
Total Increase $9.660.00
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order $8.245.00
Adjusted Contract Amount . . . . , . . . . . . . . TR $55,435.00
The time provided for completion i contract is increased by 10 calendar days.
This document a%me Ent to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
Acceptedby \ 7. 7-23- 2020
R ontractor Date
Recommended by /%Z— le 7 -27~2020
Engines/Dapariment He: Date
Approved by o A.'..OZ-::Z" 728 - Do
/)«ance Di
Appraved by 56/2 ., -
Commissiofiér of Public Wo Date
Authorized by Resolution No. OF36-20 7 / 2 / 2020
Date

Unaand - P Urgove /o 7/24/2026




ROGHNG 29390
B BHEET METAL, INC INVOICE NUMBER:

2401 Eaton Lane

Racine, Wisconsin 53404 USA

Voice: (262) 832-5920

4 INnvoice
CI ) CARLBON

AX:  (262) 632-0958 PAGE: |
Ship To:
City of Racine City of Racine
Faciliites Manager STE# 304 Faciliites Maneger STE# 304
730 Washington Avenue 730 Washington Averme
Racine, WI 53403 Racine, WI 53403
CUSTOMER ID CUSTOMER PO SALES REP ID
ity ol Racine 0200029

PAY MCNT TERMS

INVOICE UATE

DUE DAT[

Final Invoice
Reroofing work completed on the Radne Central Heating Plant per our bid $47190.00 - Due 47,190,00
this invoice:
Change order #1 - Deduct redoing exposed joints in stone coping and installing plvwood and 8.245.00
metal copings around perimeter $8245.00
SUBTOTAL 55,435.00
SALES TAX
TOTAL INVOICE AMOUNT §55,435.00
PAYMENT RECEVED
CHECK NO.: TOTAL DUE $55,435.00

All applicable taxes have been included




TO: Commissioner of Public Works
Racine, Wisconsin

Lien Waiver (in full)
WAIVER OF CONSTRUCTION LIEN
For value received, the undersigned hereby waives all rights to or claims for a lien on the land hereafter
described, for any and all work, materials, plans and specifications made or furnished or to be made or

furnished for the improvement of said lands, said improvements being done for the City of Racine by

Caeison)  Racuog P_‘.acﬁm,k,% Sheed Meved e

(prime contractor’s name)

said lands being situated in Racine County, State of Wisconsin, and described as follows (contract number and

name of contract):

220 0O2&  Roof Repioleymtnd
Centrvn Afﬁ:l-wl\, Rﬁmé—

The work done and/or materials fumished by the undersigned for said job is as follows:
chﬁu«}‘ Repocemeny pPoc
Cordveed 2020029

N

Signature

?"‘ <5 \d—e_,\.d—

Title

Cudior Roggse 2:‘35»*\(,);,
FirmName  Shuucy P b\ \NC

(describe).

Date of this Waiver:
Qi \JL.\.;‘ 2,20 2¢»




Date _~7 z23 iZﬂZﬂ

TO: Commissioner of Public Works
City of Racine
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403

CONTRACTOR COMPLIANCE WITH RACINE WORKS PROGRAM

This is to certify that all provisions of Section 46-41 of the Racine Municipal Code have been fully
complied with:

Contract No. & Name 226 ¢z - Beop &QQ Gl 0 JAD 4 a)

Cesndven| Rm\-\\r\hﬁ P laAoid

Thesa provisions include:

1. Contractor certifies that 20% of all hours compiled by him or by any subcontractor in the
performance of above contract shall be by aligible residents as outlined in Racine Municipal Code,
Sec. 46-41. — Racina Works Program.

2. Contractor agrees to have available for inspection swomn reports on compliance for himself and
his subcontractors, listing the name and address of every employee employed in carrying out the
contract, type of work performed by employee, number of hours employed during the period.

3. This notarized statement is submitted In lieu of making sworn biweekly reports as required under
provisions of the aforementioned sections of the Racine Municipal Code. The contractor ghall,
however, have the information as described In Section 46-36 available in its office for inspaction
by the City and agrees to deliver reports to the Commissioner of Public Warks upon reqLuast.

Compan: Q‘“lLQDk)/B‘d)M_ LowEin Q'
Bhpay/ M—\SM‘&_‘“Q bed

Title, P("'C-‘Q |CL~QA,| 5

Subscribed and sworn to before me ﬂ:‘ia;umm, ,
ME SC;Y s,

< £ %,
day pf (0‘?,
=5
y . &OF
otary Public, 0‘3
\J

Revised 1/11/19




‘Whereas: Carlson Racine Roofing & Sheet Metal lac., herein called "Contractor " has completed the application
of the following roof:

Owner: City of Racine

Address of Owner: 730 Washington Avenue Racine W1 53403
Type & Name of Building: Racine Central Heating Plant
Location: 750 Washington Avenue Racine W1

Area of Roof: 28 Squares — All Flat Roofing (Upper & Lower)
Date of Completion: 7/9/2020

Date Guarantee Expires: 7/8/2022

Whereas. at the Inception of such work Contractor agreed 10 guaraniee the aforesaid roof for a period and subject fa the
conditions herein set forth:

Now, There f OYe, Comractor hereby Guaransees, subject tu the conditions here(n se: forth. that during a period of Twa (2)
xears from the date of completion of sald roof, it will. at its own cost and expense. make or cause ta be made such repairs to said roof @
resulting solely from fawlis or defacts in materials or workmanship applied by or through Coniractor as may be necessary 10 maintain ¢
said roaf in warertight condition. 24

This guarantee is made subject to the following conditions:

1. Speciflcally excluded from this guarantes is any and all damage to said roof, the building or contents caused by the acts or
omissions of other trades or contractors: lightning, windstorm. hailstorm, flood earthqueke or other unusual phenomena of the
clements: foundation settlement: failure or cracking of the roof deck: defects or failure of material used as a roof base over which the 5
roof is upplied: fuulty construction of parapet walls. copings. chimneys, skylights. vents, supports, or other parts of the bullding: vapor &
condensation beneath the roof, penetrations for pitch boxes; water leakuge duc to erosion and porosity of mortar und brick: dry ot .
stoppage of roof drains and gurters; penctretion of roofing from beneath by rising nails: inadequate drainage. slope or other conditions
beyond the control of Contractor which cause ponding or standing of water: termites or other insects: rodents or other animals: or fire.
Ifthe roof s damaged by reason of any of the foregoing. this gusrantee shall thercupon become null and void for the balance of the
gurantee period unless such damage is repained by Contractor ot the expense of the purty requesting such repairs,

2. Contractor is not liable for consequential damages to the bullding ar contents resulting from any defects in said roof, including, [
but without limitation, any inlerruption of business experienced by Owner or occupants of the building.

3. This guarmmiee shall become null and void unless the Coniractor is promprly narified in writing of any alleged defect in
materials or workmanship and provided an opportunity (o inspect and. if required by the terms of this Guarantee. to repair the roof.

4. No work shall be done on the said roof. including. but without limitation, wark in connection with flucs, vents, drains. sign
braces. milings. platforms or other equipmeni fastened 10 or se1 on the roof. and no repairs or alterations shall be made to said roof
unless Contractor shall (irst be notified in writing. shall be given the opportunity 1o make the necessary roofing application
recommendations with respect thereto. and such recommendations are complied with. Faflure to observe this condition shail render
this guarantee null and void. Contractor shall be paid for time and materials expended in making dations or repairs
occasioned by the work of others on said roof,

3. This guamamee shall become null and void if the roof Is used ns & promenade or work deck or is prayed or flooded, unless such
use was originally specified and the specification is noted in paragraph 9, below.

6. This guaranice shall not be or become effective imless and until Contractor has been paid in full for said roof in accordance
with the agreement pursuant to which such roof was applied.

7. This guarantce shall accrue only 1o the benefit of the original Owner named above. It is not wansferable 10 any other person.
except with the prior written consent of Contractor.,

8. This guarentee is in licu of all other guarantces or warranties express or implied. ALL IMPLIED GUARANTEES AND
WARRANTIES, AND SPECIFICALLY THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE. ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED AND DISCLAIMED,

9. Additional conditions or exclusions: NONE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. this instrument has been duly execured this 24th day of July. 2020

4

Carlson Racine Roofing & Sheet Metal Inc.




Certainleed I YEAR ASPHALTIC MEMBRANE NDL

aiieoe i LIMITED WARRAMNTY
Date issuod: 74/2020 Warranty No.. W20004847 10 Years From: 07/08/2020 CT Spacification: BUR{G)-}-4-A
Owner: City of Racine, 730 Washington Ave., Racine, Wi, 83403, 182-836-8121 Roofing Areas: 28 squares

Buliding: Racine Central Hesting Plant, 750 Washington Ave., Racine, W1, 5340, 262-638.9121
Applied By: Carison Racine Roofing & Sheet Metal inc, 2401 Eaton Ln, Racine, W1, 53404, 262-832-5920

Caversge

CertainTeed LLC (CT) horaby warmrants the rool system Inatalled al the above address, subjecl to the following terms, conditions, limitations and exclusions, for a pariod of
14 yoars trom the date of complation of tha roof systom Installation. If, during the duration of this Limied W y, & loak in d by a deficiency In the workmanship of
the rool system Installation or by @ manufacturing dofoct In the roof system, CT or its designated roofing contractor will, st CT's oxpanse, repalr or replace the raof systom
only as nacessary (o resiore Il o a walortight condition, Only deficiencies in tho roof system that causa leaks sre covered by this Limited Warmanty. In no event wil CT be
reaponsible for any costs rolated to tho removal or abatement of any asbestos pressnt In any oxiating roaf system to which lhe CT roof systam is appliad. Roof system, as
uead heroin, shall inciude the following components: FintBoard® ineulation, FliniFast® fastoners, FlintPrime® Primers, FilniCont® Coatings, FlintBond® edhesives,
FiintEdge® metals, SmartFlash® (ONE) liquid applisd flashing, applicable base sheat(s), Interp(ies), cap shaots and hol asphall batwean layors whan applicable, as
required for the warmanty duration and applied per CT's Commerclal Roof Systems Spacifications. Roaf compananta which are not part of the roof system and hence not
covarad by this Limitsd Warranty Include the following: underlying roof deck, Insulation (non-CT brand), vapot roterders (non-CT brand), fastener (non-CT brand), liquid
flashing (non-CT brand), metal work (non-CT brand), drains, pitch pans, expansion joints (non-CT brand), skylights, venls, plastic acceasories, decorative or reflective
conating (non-CT brand), surfacing and/or any aggregatos.

Excluslons from Coverage
TMLWWMmmmwmtwwwummWwaJmm.bulnotllrnmw.damngntomo!mmuon.rwldmnrulhlrmmrwmm
the CT products are applled, attrbutable virectly or indirectly 1o any of the following:
1. Nntural disastars, including, but not limited to, cycionas, tomadaoos, hur ar other winds excoeding Force 9 on the Benufor scale, lightning, sarthquakes,
flood, heil or fire;

2. Falling objects, civil Insurrection, war, riot o vandeam;

3. Settiement, deflaction, movement, maisture canlent, inadequate attachment ar other deflclancies of the roof deck, pra-exiating roof aystem, walls, foundations or
any other part of the buliding structure, insulation or other materials underying the roof system;

4. Fallure of the roof system caused or contributed by:
a. Meinfenance, repair or work on the roof unrelated to the roof systam, such as mechanical, electrical or plumbing;
b. Infitration or condensation of molsture in, through or around the walls, copings and metal components, pitch pans, bullding struchure or undetying or

surmounding materiala;

Traffic of any nature or uss of the roof surfece as a storage araa, walking or recroational surface or for any ather similar purpase;

. Mavement or daterioration of matal work used in conjunction with the roof system;

Deposits of solids or liquids which may cause dateriorstion of the roof system;

Buliding design or construction;

. Lack of positive drainage, to completsly remove weter from the roof system per NRCA guideiines; or

. Installetion over & wet surface or substrate;

. Fallure to adhare to CertainTeed's Commercial Roof Maintanance Program:

Unauthorized application on exciuded bulidings of structures (sea CT's Ganeral Recommendailons);

- Any change In tha buliding's basic usaga uniess appraved In advanoa in writing by CT:

. Any use of roofing matarial of any kind or nature not approved in CT's Commercial Roaf Systemas Spacifications;

Hlmmtdmyaddlﬁonﬂaﬂuuhnnmth&mﬂwﬁmwd\u.Mnﬂtlmﬂadin.aquipuantoru k usad in tion with alr conditioning units,

transmission and/or reception devices, slgna and/or waster towers;

10. Failure to maintain the watertight (ntegrity of the roof aystem; owner must maka rapairs wilhin 30 days of notification by CT o non-warranted Hems that affect the
walertight integrity of tha roof syatem.

Inldﬂﬂim.CTvdﬂno(bompmllhloI'Or.orI‘m'alﬂvtlablltyiur.chmunsmﬂwnpmuol!hamoﬂwmmhaldowmdlhmdhﬂm This includes, but Is not
limitad lo; the loss of granules from the cap sheet and/ot surfaca cracking ar blistering dun (o weatherng of normal wear and toar from the slemants.

So—~ooe

LY RN X

Non-Warmnted Repaire
aepmmmumwucranmswwMumrmmmmuumm approved In ad by CT. Should a nonwamanted ropalr b made by any
roofing contractor, payment must be mhdb&nmnﬁnonmnmmmmuwfmnmpmmoﬂhnwkormeUmuademtywllbuvoid.Should
non-warrented repairs not be made within 30 days of natification by CT, the Limited Warranty will be void.

Two-Year Inspection
Amnnnllmylrmﬂnnwllb-mdmamoﬂngmmmmhhmfmnmedmofnwlm.lffaranymonCTorhnuomonmpmnnwv.hnm
granted sooeas to perform the inspection this Limited Warranty shall be void.

CartainTesd LLC, 20 Moores Road, Mulvern, PA 10358 ©01/19 CertainTeed LLC, Code No. COMM-058




Certainleed BTl YEAR ASPHALTIC MEMBRANE NDL

SAINT GORAIN CIITED WARRANTY

Unapproved Repairs, Alterations, Deletions or Additlons

All repaire, alterations, delations or additions to any aspoct of the roof, or any matorial contiguous thersto, must have priar written approval of CortainToed Roofing
Wartanty & Technical Servicos Departmant (CertainTeed Roofing Products Group, Tachnical S Dapart , 20 M Road, Malvern, PA 18355, (800) 396-8134),
If owner, without prior writtan consent of CT, makes or parmits any repsirs, altarations, delelions or additions lo the roaf, all of CT's obligations, duties and coverage undor
thia Limited Wamanty will termainate,

Notice of Claims
AnydllmouuquntforCTtopoﬂmnummalem:lw-rrlnwmuubarrmhyommtocﬂnwnungMMnamﬂuudldmwhvwﬂnﬂm.w.mwﬂhln
thhy(So)dlraofdlsaowryowmdﬂl'wl(noh‘hulltonlomoonnmotnrIsndwnsidmwlc-luCT}anTnmhmwmpmulbthyhihnmpdrl.Thhnolloeoldulm
must include a general description of tha alleged defect and nenpyolmemmhhmnmMmmluilgmmwwmm'mmumbr
CT to investigale a clalm, Ifmllmtqrnnlod.CTMhmwmtbm.ﬂlhwladmlkm.th!lmI-IJmHdemnlylcvolduwumpurﬂonolummf
lynumlomudmmuhdnnlld.Mm:hmﬂamdhhlkbemmndbhwwmdurﬂerhllLianmnly,mym-wmmhmluk
Invesiigation ehall be the cwner's soie responability.

NOTE: lnhwontmammymdﬂonuhhwﬂchnqulmimnodld.r-pulrtouvolddmtothohnlldkuumeonhnh.mnrmuymnhuumhl
temporary repair{a) performed by a qualified roofer. CT will only reimburse Owner for sasential temporary repair expenses that would have been covered
under this Limited Warranty,

Modlfications
OnlyCammeRouﬁlemmy&Tmnwmmmmhnmmmmwwwpmvid'dhymluUmImWnn-umy.imnrHalem
Warmsnly or review of inspection of plans, the bullding or prod cation by a CT rep tath doan not walve any exclusions o conditions of this Limited Warranty,

Application of a roaf sysiom that dovisias from CT's Commrcial Roof Systams Specifications vokis coverage, unloss prior wiltion approval Is provklod by CortalnToed
Roofing Warranty & Tochnical Services Departmant.

Traneferability of Wasranty

This Limited Warranty may be transferred to & subsequent ownor only f CortainTesd Roofing Warranty & Technical Services Department is notified sl the above lsted
Malvormn addrass within thirty (30) days of real estato tie transfor and upon payment of tha npplicable transfar fea lo CT. Fallura to transfar this Limited Warranty pursuant
to thess stated conditions terminates CTa warmanty obligations. If It Is determined at CT's sole discretion that the roof s In a slale of poor maintenance or in disrepair, CT
reservos the right to reject the fransfer and void this Limited Wamanty. All transfer foes will be refunded minus the cost of any spplicable Inspoction and adminlatrative fees.

Condlitions Pertaining to Warranty Effectivenses
TNsUnﬂdemlyuhaﬂbmuMuorﬂyuponhmmnuuhllmefdloumgov«u:
1. Recsipt of roofing contractor's notice of complation;
2. CT final inspoaction end completion of sl punchiist kema
3. Payment of CT's wananty fes to CT; and
4. Owner’s payment to roofing contracior for inetaliation and supplies,

Should & dispite arve batwean any of the partion (contractor, owner, CT) us to whather or not any of thess Conditions Partaining o Warranty Effectivenass have been
sotisfied, CT will hold the Limited Wamanty In abayance until such tme as the partos egreo thal ell Canditions have baen salisfied.

Exciusive Warranty snd Limitstions of Remedisa

THIS DOCUMENT CONSTITUTES THE EXCLUSIVE WARRANTY AND SOLE REMEDIES PROVIDED BY CERTAINTEED. THE WARRANTY AND REMEDIES
CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT ARE EXPREBELY IN LIEU OF ANY AND ALL OTHER OBLIGATIONS, GUARANTEES, WARRANTIES AND REPRESENTATIONS,
WHETHER WRITTEN, ORAL, IMPLIED BY STATUTE, AT LAW OR IN EQUITY, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR USE AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE., SOME STATES OR JURISDICTIONS MAY NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION
OF IMPLIED WARRANTIES, 80 THE ABOVE EXCLUSION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU. CERTAINTEED'S OBLIGATIONS, RESPONSIBILITIES AND LIABILITY SHALL
BE LIMITED TO REPAIRING OR REPLACING THE DEFECTIVE PRODUCT AS SET FORTH (N THIB LIMITED WARRANTY. IN NO EVENT SHALL CERTAINTEED BE
LIABLE FOR ANY SPECIAL, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OF ANY KIND, INCLUDING ANY DAMAGE TO THE PROPERTY, THE
BUILDING OR IT8 CONTENTS, OR FOR INJURY TO ANY PERSONS, THAT MAY OCCUR AS A RESULT OF THE USE OF CERTAINTEED'S PRODUCTS OR AS A
RESULT OF THE BREACH OF THIS WARRANTY. IF YOUR STATE OR JURISDICTION DOES NOT ALLOW EXCLUSIONS OR LIMITATIONS OF SPECIAL, INDIRECT,
INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, THE ABOVE LIMITATIONS MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU. THIS LIMITED WARRANTY GIVES YOU SPECIFIC LEGAL
RIGHTS AND YOU MAY HAVE OTHER RIGHTS THAT MAY VARY BY STATE OR JURISDICTION.

Agresment to Binding Arbitration
J\nymdnllddmu.dlepulnnndwmrmﬂorlinquutionanﬁurbeh\mnm.Ihnwnhmr.nnuforcr.addngoutuf.lnmnmmnvﬂhwrumutnu\h
Limited Wi y or b h th 1, ahall be aubmitied to BINDING ARBITRATION for rasolution. The srbiiration shall ba conductod by the American Arbltration
Mmﬁonundulht:omlmdlonmewwauh&nnhoﬂadum“mpmmmmummmmh ino. This ag t to arbitrate shall be spoecifically
unhrmbhumkr!hoFmwrrlﬂonw.BU.S.C.A§2oftmuppllub!aauhurbltmllmIawl.Thsamrdmnﬂuadbyhmtkﬂmnmnhuﬂw.wjudgmntmq
ba enlered upon such award in accordance with applicable law In any court having Jurisdiection thereof,

Examination or inspaction

Examination or Inspection CT doea not practice engineoring or architecture. Roof Inspoclions mede by CT or an authortzed agent of CT or Issuance of this Limied Warrant
dooa nol constitule an approval of the rool, rool design plans or specifications, or construction or Installation of the roof, Roof designs, conatruction plans or insteliation of
the roof aystem should be approved by ownar or owner's professional,

Nots: All raferenced documents/forms avaliable st www.certalntesd.com.

CariainYeed LLC, 20 Moores Road, Malvern, PA 15385 ©01/18 CertainTaad L1.C, Code No. COMM-03¢



LN Gk i

Certainlee ROOF MAINTENANCE PROGRAM

Roof Instaliad by: Carison Racine Roofing & Sheet Metal inc, 2401 Eaton Ln, Racine, W1, 53404, 262-632-8820 Warranty #: W20004847

The following Information [s designad to asalat ownera In ustablishing & regular and banaficial rool Ingpection and maintenarice program. This imperant area of
responsiblitty for the bullding owner can provida many long-term benelits, Including extandad life sxpectancy of the roofing system, reduced average In-piace cost,
prevention of major deteroration reaulting from minor problems snd tually, reduced roof system replacement cost.

Roof Maintenance Guidelinse

All roofs require regular inapectiona and periodic maintenance to achleva thelr expectad life. Roofs should be Inspected et loast twica yeady, In the spring and fall,
Additionalty, all roofs should be Inspacted afler any sevore weather or slorms. Tha roafing contracior who instalied the roof mombrane, In conjunction with the buliding
owner’s mainienanco personnel, should perform these inepections. Laaks occur most often at flaghings, plich pana, gravel stops, nnd other ponelrations. Pay special
atention to theaa areas. Included smong the roof components thal ar not part of the roof membrane and honce nol covered by the applicabla CertalnTead Limited
Warranty are the following: undurlying roof deck, drains, pitch pans, expansion jointa, akylights, vants, plastic accossories, surfacing and/or any ballasl, rock, or gravel, or
any modified bituminous fiashings nol installed In accordance with CerlainTeed published Canstruction Dolalls, Additionally, any non-CartainTeed accessory such as, but
not fimited to: Insulation, vapor retarders, fastenars, metal work, docorativa of reflactive coating are not coverad by the applicable CerlainTeed Limited Warmanty. Roof
components ara the owner's responsibliity to maintaln.

M-Omu(mnkcynhmlnumetdnmnue||nmlllngmmmmﬂ.mhwmlymmdmmunmemmmmgwdmrmmwomm
and p I Bag and lﬂﬁahrlafrarnl:mrwf,Kmqmmanaoiuﬂdm-m,memmnwhuudwmmmm.bom!mmwmcm
Mmofm\mrymorvoryooldMu.DanotllluwlmInnwmlonotlamxmnrmmhnnu.uwlﬂuduhuudhwmhmmmmtmﬂmnmmw
CertainTead for approval and for consultation about the methods and detalls for those installations.

Roof Draina - CertainTeed roquires positve drainage. Gwnars must keep roof drains snd the surounding areas frea of debris to allow for proper dvainage. Maintain proper
attachmen! of dmin clamping rings.

Metal Plashing - Start with a visual axamingtion looking for sreas of damage or rust. Enuure thot the flashing has remained property atisched and sealed. Repair or
replace areas with damage, poor caulking, and mll loose areas including countarflashing, coping, sesme and/or joints,

Pitch Pans - Keap plich pans full at el times. Examine and repalr the metal pan sssembly when nocossary.

Roofiop Equipment - Qualified roofing personnel should sccompany the equipment Instaliation and/or service empioyeen. |f this la not praclical, have qualified roofing
parsonnel inspect the area after tha squipmant instaliation end/or aervics smployses have compiated thair work. Regularty check and maintaln the condition of all reoftop
equipment. Ensure that no substances from the equipment are being depasitad on tha roof, and If deposits are prasant - ciean Immediataly, Check squipment flashing for
proper condition.

Roaf Coating - Visually inspect for signa of delerioration, Maintenance or raplscement completed by a mofing professional is sssantial. Coating Itfe is affectad by & varisty
of factors Including dlimate and snvironment.

Othar - The above liat reflects only the most common componants found on rool gystems; it s not alHinciusive. Contact CertainTesd for additional
Information,

Owner inspection and General Recommandations

A Utilize roofing professionals or thoroughly trained maintensnce personnel for roof-related issues,

B. mmnhmmmmm'-ndapodﬁuunnuMMMm.cmmmammmnmmmwcwlnTmbmuplmuhr

wmwmﬁmmumﬂub.mmmﬂwmniwmnLogdlmfmuﬂmmmrmmlvonimw,lnm

dnmngolhmldnoeur,Mmumulmummyuaduﬂulsdundmmdumnupwdbb‘

Make mare frequent inspactions (six imes per year) on bulidings that house manufaciuring facililies thatl evacuate or oxhaust debrts onta the roof.

Immmow.ﬂwnlmwianfwuﬁlmntarmmm.MIrrmammmwramtn-pllbhmomnfmbm.

Rnp-mﬂmidInMumodutoonunuﬁud-nmlhmldmlalwumlummwMbplrﬂnanﬂmpfoblam.domadhghwmm-ndmml

lampoﬂimofhmofmnmw.Wrulosmoﬁngwmwmmndbycmdﬂmﬂnuumﬁommhlndnﬂunmw&ﬂwmunhﬂpnﬁnﬁn

the rool by ensuring that minor clean-up and maint p d aro pod ‘[u.n..mmrchedungandchanhgofdemﬁmmdawmmmﬂm}.

F. Nolify CartalnTeod Immediately after a roof leak occurs, |1 possible, note conditions resuiting In loakage. Heavy or light raln, wind direction, lemperture, and tho
lirnuofyurlhalunhnkoa:urnlralllIn'pomrrtduutnlrudngrwflulm.NohwholmtMhunhmdmdlymnmuhwmilmulodﬂpmtﬂmmll
dry.ifihumbpmmdmmmm.hdwmmﬂmpMmuanmmmmm

G. Inmmmmﬂh%.mp“%mpﬁdmmmmdebatophmwmhmmmmym&muwmnmwﬂlum
muhmﬂxfrmmmplmofmpllmThepundurhgo!sbﬂl!unrwmdkgofauqulﬁ-nppuadmﬂngurbiumhmmtmqodymwupwhm
neadaed lo ascertaln the real problem,

Foryoumnmbnus.wohnvepmvidodabadelmpwlbnbnnmwmmddoofmhmmllddrounluwalumodmdthe mofing system,

moo

CortainTeed Roofing Products Group - 20 Moores Road, Malvemn, PA 19358

Attn: Commercial Tech Services Department - Phona: 800-386-8134 x2; Fax: 610-254-5458
Emall: rpg.comm,services@ealnt-gobain.com

Webslte: www.certalnised.com



CeﬁalnTeed ROOF MAINTENANCE PROGRAM

Roof instalied by: Cartson Racina Rocfing & Shest Metal Inc, 2401 Eaton Ln, Racine, W1, 53404, 262-632-5920  Warranty #: W20004847

Dawe. Inspecied By:
ROOF PLAN LEQSND
Fost D @
[ 3
Nrewall [ Y
Gnifle o haten %
n il
an 8
L 4
ir O ]
Oostr IR
Py Posise a
[ a4 G
Iy e
Piige £ .
Valoy [T,
[ 11" T R —
Easmen B LTS
o [To"
o Edor - |
Do vw pamatr
e il
-
Ownar-Basad Malnlanance Reguirements Condition of Roof Mambrans
No Maintenance Not Surfacs Condition Yo No
Problems Reguired Applicable o bitgters, apits, buoldas, or punctures? r r
1.Edge Meta) r r r Any bare spots, dispiaced gravel, thin coating or ssvers r r
2.Counter Flashing r r r granule logs? - N
Itlon?
3.Expansion Joints r r r Reflectiva coating n goad cond r r
of
4.Phchpana r © r e
. Any ovidenca of reeidue depasta or foreign contemination? [ [
6.0rains l- l- I'"
Are A/C condansation Iinas extanding into draina? r r
8.Scuppers l- '- l" r r
7 Skylights r l_ r Any avidence of traffic or physical damega? I_ ’_
Any avidence of wet insulation?
8.Coping Covere r I" I" Comments
9.Vents r r r
10.Fives r r r
.Antennae r r r Genaral Conditions Yoo No
12.HVAC Equipment r r r Any bullding of structural movement? r r
13.Sign Supports r r r Any dafiection or aagging of deck? r r
14.Coatings/Toppinga |- '- r Any alterations, additions or new panetrations? l— l'
15.Deabris l" l_ r Any change in buliding usage? l- l_
16.0ther r r r Cammetly
Commenta:
Copies should be made of this form and usad in your semi-annus! roo? Inspections
CertainTeed Roofing Products Group - 20 Moorss Road, Malvem, PA 18388 EmahR: rpg.comm.services@eaint-gobaim.com
Atin: Commercial Tech Services Department - Phone: 800-398-8134 x2; Fax: 610-254-6458 www.certaintsed.com

©1/18 CestainTeod LLC, COMM-046




